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शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2025-26 के लिए शुल्क संरचना 
Fee structure for Academic Year 2025-26 

 

● Fee structure per semester (except Executive Programmes) 

SN Particulars  Hosteller (in Rs.) 
Day Scholar (in 

Rs.) 

A. Tuition Fee  As per Annexure-I   As per Annexure-I  

B. Admission Fee (One Time)  3,800               3,800  

C. Convocation Fee (One Time) 3,000              3,000 

D.  Semester Fee* 27,250 20,000 

E.   Refundable Deposits (One Time) 8,000 8,000 
Grand Total  42,050     34,800  

F. 
Experimental and professional 
development fee# 

2,000 2,000 

Note:  
1. Admission Fee, Convocation Fee and Refundable Deposit are applicable for new 
students only (One Time payable). 
2. Existing students may refer point no. 7 mentioned at page no. 4 for convocation 
fee. 
3. *The semester fee components are under revision and are subject to change. 
4. #Applicable for the B.Sc.-B.Ed. students only. 

 

Tuition Fee 
Annexure-I 

S No. Name of Program Tuition Fee per Semester (in Rs.) 

1.  
B. Tech./B.S. (Family Income Below 1 
Lakh) 

0 

2.  
B. Tech./B.S. (Family Income between 1 
to 5 Lakh) 

33,333 

3.  
B. Tech./B.S. (Family Income more than 
5 Lakh) 1,00,000 

4.  
B.Sc.-B.Ed. (Family Income Below 1 
Lakh) 0 

5.  
B.Sc.-B.Ed. (Family Income between 1 to 
5 Lakh) 16,667 

6.  
B.Sc.-B.Ed. (Family Income more than 5 
Lakh) 50,000 

7.  B.Tech.-M.Tech. dual degree 13,000 



 
 
 

2 | Page 
 

Hkkjrh; izkS|ksfxdh laLFkku tks/kiqj 

dk;kZy; “kS{kf.kd  ekeys   
 

Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur 
Office of Academic Affairs 

8.  B.Tech.-MBA dual degree 2,25,000 

9.  M. Sc. (Regular) 6,500 

10.  M. Sc. (Sponsored / Part Time) 13,000 

11.  
M.Tech. Full-Time Regular (Eligible for 
Assistantship / Fellowship) 

13,000 

12.  
M.Tech. Full time Regular (Not Eligible 
for Assistantship/ Fellowship, with 
Valid GATE Score) 

13,000 

13.  
M. Tech. (Full Time Sponsored / Part 
Time/Part Time Online/ Part Time 
Project Sponsored) 

26,000 

14.  
M.Tech. (Executive Slow-Paced/ 
accelerated) 39,000 

15.  
M.Tech. Self-Sponsored (admitted before 
July 2023) 39,000 

16.  M. Sc. - M. Tech Dual Degree (Regular) 10,000 

17.  
M. Sc. - M. Tech Dual Degree (Sponsored 
/ Part Time) 

20,000 

18.  Ph. D. (Regular) 10,000 

19.  
Ph. D. (Sponsored / Part Time/Part Time 
online) 

20,000 

20.  Ph. D. (External) 20,000 

21.  M.Tech. - Ph. D. Dual Degree (Regular) 10,000 

22.  
M. Tech. - Ph.D. Dual Degree (Sponsored 
/ Part Time/Part-Time online) 

20,000 

23.  Masters in Medical Technology 13,000 

24.  
Masters - Ph.D. Dual Degree in Medical 
Technology (Regular) 

10,000 

25.  
Masters - Ph.D. Dual Degree in Medical 
Technology (Part Time) 

20,000 

26.  Ph.D. in Medical Technology (Regular) 10,000 

27.  Ph.D. in Medical Technology (Part Time) 20000 

28.  
Master of Business Administration 
(MBA) (Admitted before 2025)  

2,00,000  

29.  
Master of Business Administration 
(MBA) (Admitted from 2025) 

2,25,000 

30.  PhD Staff members 5,000  

31.  MS by research (Regular) 10,000  

32.  MS by research (Part-Time) 20,000  

33.  M.Des. 13,000  
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34.  M.Des. Self-Sponsored  44,250  

35.  
M.Tech. Self-Sponsored 
(For the batch July 2023 and onwards) 

45,000  

36.  
MBA program in FinTech and 
Cybersecurity 

● Summer II Term (June-July): INR 
1.25 Lakhs + INR 50,000 towards the 
Student Development Fund 

● Monsoon Semester (July/Aug-Dec): 
INR 2.75 Lakhs 

● Spring Semester (Jan-May/June): 
INR 2.25 Lakhs 

● Monsoon Semester (July/Aug-Dec): 
INR 2.00 Lakhs 

 

37.  Masters in Law and Technology 13,000  

38.  
MS (R) and MS(R)-Ph.D. program in 
Astronomy and Astrophysics-Regular 

10,000  

39.  
MS (R) and MS(R)-Ph.D. program in 
Astronomy and Astrophysics- Part-time 

20,000  

 

Note:  

1. SC, ST, PwD students are exempted from paying the tuition fees. 

However, there is no exemption in Tuition fee for the self-

sponsored/project sponsored /Sponsored /External /executive 

/Working- professionals / Part-time (online) students. 

2. For the B.Tech.-M.Tech./MBA dual degree students, the B.Tech. fees 

(Tuition & semester fee) will be charged upto 8th semester and 

M.Tech./MBA fees (Tuition & semester fee) would be charged from 9th 

semester onward. 

3. The students of the MBA and MBA in FinTech & Cybersecurity program 

opting for dual degree in second year require to pay day scholars fees at 

the Institute and other applicable fees to the Partner Institute.  

4. Part-time/Part-time online/External students are required to pay the 

semester fee as per day-scholar category. In case the student wants to 

avail the hostel facility, he/she shall pay the difference of hosteller and 

day scholar fee. 

5. All the students (except Part-time/Part-time online/external) are 

required to register as hosteller during the admission. 

6. Candidates wishing to cancel/withdraw admission after paying the 

requisite fees, the fees will be refunded after deducting processing fees of 

Rs. 5000/- from the total fees, only if such request is received by date 
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specified in the offer letter by the department/IDRP/School/Centre. In 

other cases, only refundable deposits, mess fee (if any) and convocation 

fee, will be refunded. 

7. Collection of the convocation fee from final year and other already 

registered students (who have not paid yet): The mandatory convocation 

fee would be collected at the time of registration for the convocation 

ceremony. 

8. Collection of the convocation fee from new students: The mandatory 

one-time convocation fees would be charged at the time of admission 

from the new students for AY 2025-26 semester -I. 

9. Convocation fee includes the degree certificate, award ceremony charges 

and one convocation dinner/lunch for students graduating. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


